CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS FROM 

THE PROCEEDS OF THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT SALES TAX REVENUE 

BONDS, SERIES 2025. 

I. SERIES 2025, SALES TAX BONDS, $25,964,089 

SECTION I 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 9746 authorized the issuance of not exceeding twenty-

five million dollars ($25,000,000) of Public Improvement Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, and 

WHEREAS, the Parish has issued Public Improvement Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, 

Series 2025, and 

WHEREAS, the Parish has issued the Series 2025 bonds for the purpose of funding 

the FEMA PA match for the Power Plant, a new accounting software and various road

[...]

Boom Excavator with Attachments for the Drainage Division of the Public Works Department; 

and 

WHEREAS, after careful review by the Purchasing Division, and David Rome, Public 

Works Director, it has been determined that the bid of Quest Construction Equipment is the 

lowest qualified bid in the amount of Three Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred 

Eighty-Five Dollars ($368,285.00); and 

WHEREAS, Parish Administration concurs with the recommendation to award Bid 25-

DRAIN-45 Purchase of One (1) New/Unused Boom Excavator with Attachments to Quest 

Construction Equipment at the aforementioned price as per attached documents.

[...]

1711704 of the Records of Terrebonne Parish; and  

WHEREAS, the Project Engineer has submitted plan Change Order No. 1 (Balancing) 

as the final and equalizing plan change order for the project; and 

WHEREAS, a Change Order has been recommended for a decrease in the amount of 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and Eighty Cents ($79,359.80). 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on 

behalf of Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby authorize the Balancing 

Change Order No. 1, effective as of the date of recording this resolution, and does authorize

[...]

Renovations for the Terrebonne Courthouse and Courthouse Annex, Terrebonne Parish, 

Louisiana; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to add certain line items and deduct other certain line 

items due to unforeseen site conditions and value engineering; and 

WHEREAS, this change order will decrease the overall contract price by Eighty-

Seven Thousand, One Hundred Seven Dollars and Twenty Cents ($87,107.20); and 

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 has been recommended by the Engineer, 

Castagnos Goodwin Utley Engineers, LLC, for this project. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council on 

behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and

[...]

of Change Order No. 1 to the construction agreement with Volute, Inc, for Parish Project No. 

24-HVAC-11, HVAC Renovations for the Terrebonne Courthouse and Courthouse Annex, 

Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, for a decrease to the contract amount in the amount of Eighty-

Seven Thousand, One Hundred Seven Dollars and Twenty Cents ($87,107.20), with no 

change in construction time. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded 

to Engineer, Castagnos Goodwin Utley Engineers, LLC. 

THERE WAS RECORDED: 

YEAS: C. Hamner, D. Babin, K. Chauvin, S. Trosclair, B.